27-7 718" 20-77/&" 6-0 3/&"

\*REFER TO S2.0A FOR FOUNDATION PIPE PILES \
& D ¥
= Lo
/ Q C E o
| 54-3"+/- & T
11 1/4"+/- 11-5 5/8"+/- 40 BI4" /- 20-7 7/8"+/- 6-0 3/8"+/- B =
19 1/2"+/; 7-3 3/4"(V) // 7-31/2"(V) 35 1/4"+/- 164 1/2"(V)
1I'OII+/"/ \\ .y 2|-1 7/5”+/'/J
(A BB DN (B D)
@y | ®p a5y &y :
D
G =
112" | FRAMING PER ———-CONTRACTOR 2
(LANDING) | Y e | STRUCTURAL@ TO VERIFY EX ] &
i STAR GRADE AT D TOTAL LOWER FLOOR AREA: 17535 SF
BOTTOM OF 2 A LLI
STAIR PRIOR TO = O > o
ORDERING ) < <
POST CIL H 5 = 2
»
. O 5 <
15 1/2" | Q (7) o =
(9}
REPLACE POST PER EXFOST J © LL] % o)
STRUCTURAL | K ¥ =S =
N INSTALL LUNOS E2 HRY ] P | - 5
- ABOVE WINDOW, VER. FIT IN N O = o I
= = S N M P = @
| | EX BEAM . & 1 o 2 o
< ABVE F RN —
S AN | | | (AN ¥ 2 1 O
S &30 \Aro I ' EX HOSE BIB w39 0 oy w < O
S | > _ | N i 19-3 5/8" 8-10 3/8" 7-15/8" 12-0 3/&" 7-0 3/8" & N X
© | S 7 | T‘/ N N r o LLI
_ - ~ o — EXPOST o
=T | P < | [ | TABLE OF WALL LENGTHS AND COVERAGE ;
_ _ ~
| \ l
5)TUB 80 CFM BATH FAN, VENT TO > - . < WALL
SHWR OUTﬁID’E TYP ~ - | o :]:l% ‘ % SEGMENT LENGTH X COVERAGE = RESULT
i K- = - - - - - = = = = = — = \ } Elﬁ
EXTEND OR RE 5/8" TYPE "X' GWB @ WALLS & : —r— EX BEAM A 111 3/8" 76.8% 246 1/2" . ‘
4 2 ARACG .’_ 716
EXHOSE BIP WALLS TONEW | & CEILING SEPARATING GARAGE /N CoNCRETE | ABVE T . o RECISTERED
9 F B 277718 O ARCHITECT
CEILING HEIGHT, TYP & 4 LE AND LIVING SPACE, TYP SLAB ON GRADE | |
O LOWERFLOOR: & LE PER STRUCT | - C 5-01/2" O% 0 1A . el
REFER TO o : | I o
) RSTALL 59U INSULATIn ‘ e D 207 718 on 0 LS Koo
T A —i— EX POST B = *
i BEDRN A [ N S E 4-7 314" . o
0 POLISHED [z ZZ] y—— &0 CFM BATH FAN, VENT TO i Z ! Ny Ot
= 19}
CONCRETE TUB OUTSIDE TP oA - r if | A F 6-0 3/8" O% o
@ , PER STRUCT pHOWER (A /7 e L L] &30 = pop— 5
I_OII x 2|_1OII \l I_ Ul O./. |
7-2 7/8"+/- 1M-4Y 7518 T T T E!'_‘f EX HOSE BIB %
g2t |y 7€ sowve , 32" , Ml RELOCATE ELECTRICAL 3 H 7-0 /8" 0% 0
] 6-4 3/8"+/- ']: ********** AT S Wt —TTTn - PANELS, LOCATION TO BE 0 —— ,
< 2 1. 52 i L — e — S 9\ ******** - i , CONFIRVED (MAINTAIN & " ' 6512 O% o
3 Q PV - BATH2 NEW POST ‘@ B0"X36" CLEAR WORKSPACE Q Py . .
S Y TILE o PER STRUCTURAL | \ PER CODE REQTS) = ’ 120k o 0
N ; @) L —_— C U " ) |
& | @ r/////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////// £ . FUTURE GENERATOR % K 3-51/2 0% 0]
o 7 AV|CAB % q . . EE . -
N/ 2\ CLOSET = i © LOCATION, VERIFY TN L 7-15/8 % 0
N ~BBR O R&S @ W~ T DR o ReR , LOCATION W/ OWNER NG
NV Y V& Py - £ . " .
MITSUBISHI MLZ-KPO9NA ali B— 10 LA Sy N2 LER "g%%” X INFILL EX WINDOW 3 M 212 3/6 0% 0
- o 741 oo > IN-CEILING COPLING g \_ X
IN CEILING COOLING, TYP. B INFILL syl | 0 | 2L SENEY 2T | TYPE 13R FIRE SPRINKER ~ N 810 3/8" % 0
VERIFY LOCATION(S), VER S DOOR —ret et ©) - = & | EQUIPMENT, VERIFY SIZE © — - ,
FIT IN FIELD BETWEEN -~ A\& 6-41/2" 5DJCMD LEEIRC O AND LOCATION 0 227/8 O'% O
STRUCTURE OR CONTACT | RE 54 VAL, O w@ -] — ——
STRUCTURAL, (SELECTION | 2 P @ VoD, - e P 19-3 5/8 10.6% 2-01/2
TO BE VERIFIED BY OWNER / ! ~ - E - ] 0 —
, : 1871314 267
OR MECHANICAL RN EXTEND WALL PO | UNRER 2 oo s LUNOS N INSTALL NEW ON DEMAND WATER & TOTALS NA
< |SUBCONTRACTOR TO 5/8"+/A4, |6 SI4F1 o TO ALIGN W/ <Oty | STAR , AL B2 l HEATER, VENT TO OUTSIDE, N 067" 1871 BI4" = 14.2%
= CONFIRM MEETS MIN Y 2o 2:8'v) LW STAIR NOSING ¥ Zlx | |[STORAGE || PHOWER lHin oD N EVC— LOCATION TO BE CONFIRMED 3 o
YIREQUIREMENTS FOR Lo ( .,) o ( ) Z OI< % BrO X/5-6 o FOR WET S n 2 N+ 17535 SF X 14.2% = 249 SF EXCLUDED FROM THE GFA
= 3-9 B/&"+/- |, 3-6 1/4"+/- < <5 5 - F HOOKS @/FULL L— REPAIR CONCRETE SLAB AS S = (PER APPENDIX B OF MICC TITLE 19)
| SPACE, CODE AND RECREATION =10 ————1 & o ' NECESSARY
S - . G = WALL LENGTH i S5 o 10
X SYSTEM REQTS) © A s | . ! © ©
VERIFY LUNOS HRV / CONCRETE | e i )
LOCATIONS, TYP. REFER PERSTRUCTY Kev. @ |/ A~ ' -
TO STRUCTURAL TO 5 3\ — 1] ! D LOWER FLOOR GFA EXEMPTION
COORDINATE W/ SHEAR INACCESSIBLE I n SCALE VBT = 10
WALLS & FRAMING‘\ v UNDER-STAIR i — NEW BEAM PER &
LUNOSY R—» AREA(33SF) (N __ AN N\ N A »_ L stRucTURAL ] =
_ A L / WET BAR =4 ———--————————-% § E(l)

S : mssas s | uc. | P G = GAS WATER HEATER NOTES H 2 D
N 1 UG FM BATH FAN, VENT NEW FOST & FOOTIN Q NEW HVAC NOTES: : ARCHITECTUR E
= | REF | el PER STRUCTURAL > LINSTALL NEW IN-SLAB HYDRONIC RADIANT SYSTEM @ 1.INSTALL NEW TANKLESS GAS WATER HEATER; VITOCELL

‘\ ;O_? I / e aee = | \ LOWER FLOOR WITH NATURAL GAS VIESSMANN 300 HIGH EFFICIENCY 22.0 GPM INDOOR NATURAL GAS *
| > | SLOPE & WATERPROOF 7 | VITODENS 200-W B2HB 125 WITH 95% AFUE EFFICIENCY TANKLESS WATER HEATER WITH RECIRCULATION PUMP, b s 1 G N
< % : W/ 0.95 EFF. (SELECTION TO BE VERIFIED BY OWNER OR
=L OSE BIB FLOOR TO ROLL-IN 3 (SELECTION TO BE VERIFIED BY OWNER OR MECHANICAL
D / EXHOSE SHOWER DRAIN N S SUBCONTRACTOR TO CONFIRM MEETS MIN MECHANICAL SUBCONTRACTOR TO CONFIRM MEETS MIN
= 3 : REQUIREMENTS FOR SPACE, CODE AND SYSTEM REQTS)
N OUTLINE OF MAIN FLOOR REQUIREMENTS FOR SPACE, CODE AND SYSTEM REQTS), 1
% CANTILEVER ABOVE ) VENT TO OUTSIDE TYPICAL. MAIN AND UPPER FLOORS 2 TROVIE SHUTOPF VALVE @ CONNECTIONTO 23020 EDMONDS WAY,  #113
" " /i i F .
/ D718+~ 4 /8" TYPE X' GWE @ g@f’ggﬁfmﬁﬁ%‘@HQ;&Q{O@?E&CVE ARISEY £ INSTALL 3. PER IRC MI307.2 ANCHOR OR STRAP WATER HEATER EDMONDS, WA 98020
| " UNDERSTAIR STORAGE . 0 DISPLAC P.206 .542,3734
15 7/8'"+/- ... o P ™ 5 PROVIDE SHUT OF VALVE @ CONNECTION TO APPLIANCE TO RESIST HORIZONTAL DISPLACEMENT
w 210 / 12-0 5014 71(Y) WALLS & CEILING, TP APPLIANGE CAUSED BY EARTHQUAKE MOTION. STRAPPING SHALL BE www.h2darchitects.com
17410 14" +/- 8-67/8"+/- 7-3 1/4"+/- 12-0 3/8'"+/- 7-0 3/8"+/- ' : AT POINTS WITHIN THE UPPER 1/2RD AND LOWER 1/3RD OF
| oa ) 2 L o SFILING THE APPLIANCE'S VERTICAL DIMENSIONS. AT THE LOWER
POINT, THE STRAPPING SHALL MAINTAIN A MINIMUM
FLOOR (SELECTION TO BE VERIFIED BY OWNER OR DIST ANCE OF A ABOVE CONTROLS
/ MECHANICAL SUBCONTRACTOR TO CONFIRM MEETS MIN :
REQUIREMENTS FOR SPACE, CODE AND SYSTEM REQTS).
LOCATIONS PER PLAN.INSTALL MITSUBISH SLZ-KFO9A DATE: 7/26/2019
(B (DY AT LOWER FLOOR LAUNDRY. VERIFY SELECTION WITH VENTILATION REQUIREMENTS _
& \A3)/ OWNER PRIOR TO PURCHASE, VERIFY LOCATION PRIOR TO REV 1. 1/14/2020
INSTALL. (SELECTION TO BE VERIFIED BY OWNER OR 6 PAIRS OF LUNOS E = 90+/- CFM @ CONTINUOUS REV 2: 2/9/2021
N MECHANICAL SUBCONTRACTOR TO CONFIRM MEETS MIN OPERATION. (PROVIDE 2 PAIRS PER FLOOR)
REQUIREMENTS FOR SPACE, CODE AND SYSTEM REQTS).
LOWER FLOOR PLAN an INSTALL WALL MOUNTED UNITS AT UPPER FLOOR (VERIFY
— SELECTION W/ OWNER) < ) » LUNOS EZHRV PERMIT SET
SCALE T4 = TO NOTES: L/ 4. VENTILATION SIZING TO COMPLY WITH WAC TABLE
GROSS FLOOR AREA (MEASURED FROM THE OUTSIDE OF EXTERIOR WALLS) 1 ALL DIMENSIONS ARE GIVEN TO THE FACE OF STUD UNO. ViI507.3.5(1) CONTINUOUS AIRFLOW RATE: 90 CFM. VERIFY VENTILATION S STEM MEETS MINIMUM
EXISTING WALLS EXISTING/PROPOSED GROSS LOWER FLOOR AREA: 17392 SF 2. ALL DOOR AND WINDOW DIMENSIONS ON THIS PLAN ARE ROUGH OFPENING SIZES, UNO. REFER TO WINDOW AND DOOR 5. PER [RC M1507.3.3 PROVIDE CONTINUOUSLY REQUIREME[\ITS OF IRC SECTION M1507.5.
7777 NEW OR MODIFIED WALLS SCHEDULE FOR MORE INFORMATION. A OPERATING VENTILATION SYSTEM USING LUNOS E2 VERIFY REQTS PER MFR.
EXEMPT AREA: BELOW GRADE _(-249 SF) 3. SEE ATTACHED WSEC FORMS FOR ENERGY CODE COMPLIANCE INFORMATION. /"2 N DUCTLESS HRY SYSTEM OR APPROVED EQUAL. LOWER FLOOR PLAN
4.INSTALL SMOKE DETECTORS (S.D.) AT LOCATIONS SHOWN. HARDWIRE AND INTERCONNECT DETECTORS TO POWER )
EXEMPT AREA: UNDER STAIR (-34 SF) 6. UNDERCUT INTERIOR DOORS MINIMUM 1/2"" FOR AIR
: SUPPLY AND PROVIDE BATTERY BACKUP AS REQUIRED. FLOW TO ALL HABITABLE SPACES.
TOTAL GROSS FLOOR AREA AT LOWER FLOOR: 14562 SF 5. INSTALL CARBON MONOXIDE ALARMS (C.M.D.) OUTSIDE EACH SEPARATE SLEEPING AREA IN THE IMMEDIATE VICINITY OF 7 PROVIDE & PAIRS OF LUNOS E2 LRV TO MEET MINIMUM
THE BEDROOMS. THE ALARM AND SHALL BE LISTED AS COMPLYING WITH UL 2034 AND SHALL BE INSTALLED IN VENTILATION REQUREMENTS, INGTALL 2 PARS PER
ACCORDANCE WITH IRC R3153 AND THE MANUFACTURER'S INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS. FLOOR. YERIEY LAYOUT AND CONFIGUR ATION WITH MER
6. UNDERCUT INTERIOR DOORS 1/2" MINIMUM TO PROVIDE AR FLOW TO ALL HABITABLE SPACES. 10 MEET MINMUM YENTILATION REQUIREMENTS.
CONDITIONED FLOOR AREA (MEASURED FROM THE INSIDE OF EXTERIOR WALLS) o L B R o OVNER O MECHANCAL
EXISTING LOWER FLOOR AREA 9216 SF REQUIREMENTS FOR SPACE, CODE AND SYSTEM REQTS)

EXISTING GARAGE CONVERTED TO CONDITIONED AREA: 214.9 SF
TOTAL CONDITIONED AREA AT LOWER FLOOR: 1126.5 SF 1 3
‘ \ | ]




604 1/8"+/-

221" 38-31/8"+/-
3-2" 18-e" 4-0" 18-0" 45 1/8"+/- 9-&" 22"
LAY (B - (D
V& V& Y& LLJ
REPLACE EXEXTERIR STAR IN CEILING COOLING, TYP. VERIFY O > o
LOCATION(S), VER FIT IN FIELD BETWEEN < <
STRUCTURE OR CONTACT STRUCTURAL, Z = o
(SELECTION TO BE VERIFIED BY OWNER LLJ o0
@ OR MECHANICAL SUBCONTRACTOR TO INSTALL INSTANT HOT/COLD o (o))
36" GUARDR AL HEIGHT 2 CONFIRM MEETS MIN REQUIREMENTS FAUCET @ SINK QO w <
; FOR SPACE, CODE AND SYSTEM REQTS) —
7R @79/8 o © <
- 5T|@ 1" c
% 5| " x 51_ " L N IN ;—5 W m % D
= LUNOS /Y INSTALL LUNOS HRV AT >
T 2 AR AlL HEIGHT ” BACKSPLASH HEIGHT THIS Yy s e
=2 - 36" GUARDRAIL HEIGHT LOCATION (VERIFY) T
o = L e — Y A .
& 1= Fd j 2, —
M M - @ = D "y
< Sl - q n'd
3 Sl = N ) INSTALL INSTANT HOT/COLD — O nd
2x8 WALL = o |15 0 © FAUCET @ SINK 1 L
FROST PROOF HOSE | Ao |0 ke w < O
BIB HOT & COLD — |1 S DECK ] | |2~ INSTALL GAS STUB FOR N X
5 on TREX DECKING (OR SIM) OVER kN A ) /— RANGE m Lo
g PT SLEEPERS OVER ) @ /2 N 1 o TR UEJ
: | FIBERGLASS WATERPROOFING Ny
AN 1Y & 4 ® 7 | AN ©
I \A40/ o T 2 ! | W30
o N, L )Y 5 o
L e} DINING @ 7 I ! 517" O
134" TILE 7 L ISLAND NG E |
] 5 W ¥ é < 971% '\ REGISTERED
© | \ D &5 N % ARCHITECT
NEW FLUSH BEAM I STEAM Q
% EX GAS STUB @ I ABOVE PER LoV T(l)\ISTRALL 54C" RAEGE HH;DOD; HOOD? 1 b /”éﬁ*
FIREPLACE; VERIFY | STRUCTURAL e VER 400 CFM REQUIRE MAKE U HEIDI MICHELLE HELGESON
- | \ 90" ] &0 | AIR. MAKE UP AR TO BE STATE OF WASHINGTON
i = INSTALL NEW UL LISTED DIRECT VENT GAS o , ) ] 7 1| INTERLOCKED W/ FAN OPERATION AT
© = FIREPLACE, DIRECT VENT TO REAR OF UNIT, ! [ 44 5-10 V2 ¥ 11 ARATE APPROX. EQUAL TO THE
N = VENT TO OUTSIDE TYP PER MFR REQT. | N A e WAL 012" | 26 4% EXHAUST AIR RATE THAT 1S N
_ VERIFY DIMENSIONS AND REQUIREMENTS PER | DTN YERITY SIZE & [ CR ‘ EXCESS OF 400CM PER MI503.4
| MANUFACTURER | LOCATIONS BARN Df
| " hBL OVEN |
p : : E
: | WARMING 36" REF | 36" FRZR 5
BN | LVING | NEW FLUSH BEAM : 5 Ghae N
e | W30 w | |/ ABOVE PER Q LUNOS W30 l
3 oMl ) TikE | STRUCTURAL ® (1™ D2 STACKED WASHER *
Q| N Z | Q } RN
S| | | 5.DJCMD —_— - DRYER, o
N . < INSTALL W/ PAN o
o | | 2 % =+ _
< J ] n . UNDER =
< : | ~— U, jrg <
| — =
| | 7‘\\ 50 CFM FAN, >
] z PER STRUCTURAL =
i,O@ = | 518 by LD nﬂ
SIREANGY S | -9 7/8" - ©| | | \“——INFILL wiNDOW NEYAE
i | LINE OF LANDING ] Y/ 2-10"H || LAUNDRY CHUTE
] ABOVE ) 57 Tae b FROM ABOVE
&N | B
2 LuNoS L = R
| FROST PROOF HOSE C1 - T T T T T T T 7 ]
© PIBHOT & COLD | | N —— 110 CFM BATH iy
3 | \ SN E FAN, VENT TO o
- ~ | “OPENTO I 2 ] OUTSIDE TYP
19 — =——+=1| ¢ .-—--
] AUV VANS 5 | ABOVEWV «5 ol &l ¢ = BEDRM/ S
<+ 21T 5] ! ™ ©| .
S| NeWSTEFTED DECK spJCMD | e | v % OFFICE q o
S CONCRETE TON X TILE N
.| S ENTRY TREX DECKING | ( o D v N =
o = (OR SIM) OVER PT © S e = o
_ | WALKWAY W/ © : | =
% O SLEEPERS OVER ' . .
= LIGHTING & FIBERGLASS POWDER .52
P RADIANT HEAT WATERPROOFING (1) TILE OR T &
o AB2)3 SV S 3 H 2 D
NN Y Y YV i . T (1 4, & © ARCHITECTURE
= u.’) = - +
IN CEILING COOLING, TYP. (@ LAV S 3 D1 D E S I G N
VERIFY LOCATION(S), VER cLo |BENCH X'Vé géJBB‘ES cLO I A - S Y YV Y YO Y Y Y Y -
FIT IN FIELD BETWEEN ) IN CEILING COOLING, TYP. VERIFY P G
» : LTYP. > ROSS FLOOR AREA (MEASURED FROM THE OUTSIDE OF EXTERIOR WALLS
STRUCTURE OR CONTACT | Q96 GUARDRAIL HEJAHT oS IR S @ " LOCATIONG) VER BT INEELD ( )
STRUCTURAL, (SELECTION @\ EGRESS BETWEEN STRUCTURE OR EXISTING MAIN FLOOR AREA: 1564.3 SF 93020 EDMONDS WAY  #113
TO BE VERIFIED BY OWNER O CFNTFAN, VENT TO CONTACT STRUCTURAL, EXISTING AREA DEMOLISHED: (194 SF) EDMONDS. WA 9 8 020
gEyC%CN%[\f\%%R o OUTSIDE TYP (SELECTION TO BE VERIFIED BY : : o 206 "y s \a
) . . .37
REQUIREMENTS FOR FURR WALL FOR MEETS MIN REQUIREMENTS FOR ' 20521 5F
SPACE, CODE AND . CLUMBING SPACE, CODE AND [SYSTEM
SYSTEM REQTS) 1-2"— REQTS)
} \' TOTAL GROSS FLOOR AREA (ALL FLOORS): 46464 SF
5 3-0" 50" o1 2" 7 9-0" 26" 55 /2" MAXIMUM ALLOWED FLOOR AREA RATIO: 4652 SF
92" 10-5 3/4" &-2" 7-4 3/8" 13-7 1/&" 55 1/2" 6-11/8"+/- DATE:  7/26/2019
60-4 1/8'"+/-
REV 1. 114/2020
REV 2: 2/9/2021
F AN (B (D
a3y a3 ) a5y PERMIT SET
N
MAIN FL O O R PLAN CONDITIONED FLOOR AREA (MEASURED FROM THE INSIDE OF EXTERIOR WALLS)
— m EXISTING MAIN FLOOR AREA: 1479.8 SF MAIN ELOOR PLAN
SCALE: 1/4" = 10 . w
NOTES: EXISTING AREA DEMOLISHED: (194 SF)
, EXISTING WALLS 1. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE GIVEN TO THE FACE OF STUD UNO.
7777]  NEW OR MODIFIED WALLS 2. ALL DOOR AND WINDOW DIMENSIONS ON THIS PLAN ARE ROUGH OPENING SIZES, UNO. REFER TO WINDOW AND DOOR NEW ADDITION: 594.6 SF
SCHEDULE FOR MORE INFORMATION. TOTAL CONDITIONED AREA AT MAIN FLOOR: 18744 SF
3. SEE ATTACHED WSEC FORMS FOR ENERGY CODE COMPLIANCE INFORMATION.
4. INSTALL SMOKE DETECTORS (S.D.) AT LOCATIONS SHOWN. HARDWIRE AND INTERCONNECT DETECTORS TO POWER EXISTING UNCOVERED DECK TO BE REBUILT: 190.2 SF
SUPPLY AND PROVIDE BATTERY BACKUP AS REQUIRED. )
5. INSTALL CARBON MONOXIDE ALARMS (CMD.) OUTSIDE EACH SEPARATE SLEEPING AREA IN THE IMMEDIATE VICINITY OF EXISTING COVERED PORCH TO HAVE NEW FINISHES: 976 57
THE BEDROOMS. THE ALARM AND SHALL BE LISTED AS COMPLYING WITH UL 2034 AND SHALL BE INSTALLED IN TOTAL CONDITIONED FLOOR AREA: 39185 SF
ACCORDANCE WITH IRC R3153 AND THE MANUFACTURER'S INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS
TOTAL CONDITIONED FLOOR AREA (ALL FLOORS): 44655 SF

A14



OUTDOOR GAS FIREPLACE SPECIFICATION:

SECTION 3: DIMENSIONS & DIAGRAMS

38

V& A3/ ey, J; = :
I T
604 1/4"+/-
22-11/8" 24-41/4" 13-10 7/&" IJJ
3-0" 18-0" 3-41/4" 6-6" 10" 5-0" > O
CONTRACTOR TO CONFIRM TO } CZ) <L g
INSPECTOR CAPAC]TY OF ALL FROST PROOF HOSE " ! "W SPECIFICATIONS
GUARDS TO RESIST 200# LOAD BIB HOT & COLD 55/4 Hve LL] = o
ACTING ON THE TOF RAIL IN ANY oron po D Y
DIRECTION 36" GUARDRAIL HEIGHT — EJ) %E
s — — — — - Burner Size 60" / 65,000 BTU
. FASCIA MOUNTED CABLE RAILING T N nd e
FASCIA MOUNTED CABLE RAILING & b= OVER 2-3" (VERIFY) PARAPET WALL W
PER DET.AIL; CABLE GlllJARD NOT TO = VERIFY LUNGS % PER DETAIL; CABLE GUARD NOT TO oterils Gloss foerreinforced cement m S Z
PASS 4" SPHERE, 36" HEIGHT, TO - DECK LOCATION TB.D T PASS 4" SHPERE, 36" TOTAL <
&N RESIST 200 LBS FOINT LOAD AT < TREX DECKING (OR SIM) OVER o z ROOF BELOW HEIGHT, TO RESIST 200 LBS POINT &N SECTION 4: PARTS LIST 0 LI (7|)
S TOP RAIL PER STRUCTURAL o T GLEEPERS OVER % LOAD AT TOP RAIL PER S : - = L
by < FIBERGLASS WATERPROOFING 9<4 STRUCTURAL 2 Pars st = X 5
AR ZXOWAL @ 1 3 A e, — 9 wu]
W &% % ‘ 02 68" x 16" Burner Plate 1 LIJ N %z)
g G 03 90,000 BTU Orifice 1
56” GUARDRA“_ HE]GHT ‘ A @ 04 5/8" Male flared fitting 1 TO(:LS REQUIRED % g LIEJ
—_————1—y — — e 05 5/8" Flex line hose 1 * Gloves (00)
_— g — — — - o « Screw Gun with #2 phillips head tip to remove packaging.
| i i g LU : (O; (KSOYS Key Valve 1 * Box cutter fo cut bands & miscellaneous plastic. ;
: : : g v D é l 08 90"L x 38"W x 16"H Fire Table 1 « Cresesnt wrench to attach gas line.
|
l | | 09 Lava Rock 50 LBS
| GAS STUB FOR GAS | - [ l N LP MODEL ONLY 9716 ‘
| FIREPLACE; VERIFY || DECK I M BATH ' 110 CFM BATH X 10 172" Propane Hose 10f ] REGISTERED
||| LOCATION W/ OWNER X TREXPDECKTNC; (%R SOIM)ROVER @ | TILE © 55 I FAN, VENT TO o 1| 0000810 P Regulator w ARCHITECT
T SLEEPERS OVE = . WET ROOM OUTSIDE TYP 5
. | || FIBERGLASS WATERFROOFING N ] : TILE : o 1 .
= | | M BEDROOM @ g Ol o/ et | S
© - Z .
hy | | VERIFY Lunos TILE oy a2 > | SECTION 5: GAS REQUIREMENTS
o | || LOCATIONT.B.D. g K? : | Read this section before installation. It explains what you need to know about liquid propane & natural gas prior to setting up
= lll || — your fire feature.
| | |
, ﬁ. : ROOF DECK L ‘/ === A : ¥ LIQUID PROPANE
I @ | POSTS/BEAMS FPER I 2:03/4", 26" |, 26" E:C = D Your fire feature is not provided with a propane tank. You will need to provide one. Use the following specifications for
Q ||/ STRUCTURAL B S YT | © purchasing your propane tank.
P =| - oA S =2 SPECIFICATIONS
?? ! Il LUNOS 0? 9 _ 17 FAN’ VENT TO § _Cl) O O T::Z-I't:). p‘;‘:pa:le gas supply cylinder is constructed and marked in accordance with the specifications for propane gas cylin-
g % Jl :- | = A Q < & © 25 OUTSIDE TYP l\\ 9] %_ @) ders as required by the U.S. Department of Transportation (DOT).
: e Y AN : EW W SDJCMD ) /7 28 LD PRESS
4/? | _; ;_ / 2 | N e~ B N e m::':):smtgdz:ﬁqui:p?rﬁpane installation, use a regulator.
| | 7n . Minimum
7 TOI z SUPPLY PRESSURE -8.0"W.C.
& | | | FROST PROOF HOSE BIB : ©, T ze W 2o [pes - 4TZ a 5 5 My it st PSS
= O\ 2 | | | HOT & COLD WATER @ R SDJCMP . A Vel s SRV © A ceSURE REGULATOR 0. (112psi)
E(') @ w | I (VER”:Y INSTALL CLEAR D~ @G-CDUP LANDING qg: Tz % 9 © W @ o The unit must be used with the supplies gas pressure regulator and hose assembly. The regulator will control and maintain a
| ! ! OF DOOR SW]NG) Q@L \; TILE — [ S uniform gas pressure in the manifold. The burner orifice has been sized for the gas pressure delivered by the regulator.
L [\Y4 (@) Replacement pressure regulator and hose assemblies must be those specified in the instructions.
: | i ) Za —el /| ~N V" LAUNDRY CHUTE TO BE BUILT INTO CYLINDER SPECIFIGATION
g I 26" GQUARDRAIL HEIGHT TYP } l B N DR @ 7 ‘ M. CLOSET CARBINETRY. INSTALL Any propane gas supply cylinder used with this fire feature must be approximately 12” in diameter and 18” high. The maximum
R 1 o fuel ity is 20 Ibs. of propane or llons. Full cylinder weight should b roximately 38 Ibs. Alw. h linder
_C\) |l -~ | S 7 g 1-1 3/4" | LUNOS ACCESS HATCH ON CLOSET AND duuestcfap;f)aytr?e cyIinSd:r \?a?v[zeaoﬁtlc:atsdgzn; tsransl;Jor?lyandewheengthtesc;?nderei:zgtoconr?:aityed to tshe fireafi/asatl:sr:t '?hfayZO—IE.
Q [ N OPEN - DN | ‘ . ‘ F2 E TOILET RM SIDE propane gas cylinder used must include a collar to protect the cylinder valve.
. || \ - A . 65" 3-61/2" 78|
BT) |l N BE_IL%W ~ - N [ r - —F —[ g 2 Lgingcljol\Jﬁgﬁ EI:/-;-LFdRo\{onIt-\P:Eve an updated filler valve on your existing propane tank, you will need to purchase one at your local hardware
\ —:_:7 GAS STUB FOR HOT N < - - N ‘ | store, otherwise you will not be able to refill the propane tank at the refill station.
TUB; VERIFY < h—~ —  C 1 |=\_——K (B 2x6 PLUMBING ;
[ ’ \ = = pd = TRANSPORTING GAS CYLINDER
| LOCATION W/ OWNER _ - N kE— —_— —E{ :_—;L _UF) 8 E ‘ CLO | | | WALL E(Ql) Only one cylinder should be transported at a time. Be sure that the cylinder is secure and transported in an upright position
HOT TUB | _ N %_ o %+ A \(_L % | RPE | | | R with the control valve turned off.
76'%x76" | - % % I’Q"—" B Z | | NATURAL GAS
i i KD' - - ‘9{ g— —_— %g : ‘ (\N) ‘ M CLO : Ensure that the service supplying the fire feature is fitted with a positioned shut off valve that is easily accessible.
© © =
S ———©) KL _ L 1O O REQUIREMENTS
_ 6|3'4|O” t j | 1 | | | | CARPET | Always check the rating plate to make sure the gas supply you are connecting is the gas type for the manufactured fire feature.
< 2 ATTIC || ————— S — [ L 77777777 | The installation of this appliance must conform with local codes or, in the absence of local codes, to the National Fuel Gas
ﬁ N /, gfl | K /‘ (5'] 6 5]:) Code, ANSI Z223.1, NFPA 54; National Fuel Gas Code; Natural Gas and Propane Installation Code, CSA B149.1; or Propane
© I N NOT ACCESS]BLE A Stcl)rag:e and Handling Code, CtS/;\ B146.2 as applicable. Natural gas connection must be performed by a licensed contractor
I or local gas company representative.
1) U.C.
. Normal
=0 WALL MOUNTED DUCTLESS MINI SPLIT FOR D e H 2 D
v COOLING, TYP. VERIFY LOCATION(S), VER FIT IN A ESeURE TeS TG YE0 WG, (1i2psi) ARCHITECTURE
LUNO —  NEW LANDING FIELD BETWEEN STRUCTURE OR CONTACT If the fire feature is installed with a fixed fuel piping system and equipped with an appliance gas pressure regulator, the fire +
E F1 STRUCTUR/\L, (SELECTION TO BE VER FIED BY feature and its individual shut-off valve must be disconnected from the gas supply piping system during any pressure testing D E S I G N
5 INSTALL LUNOS HRY OWNER OR MECHANICAL SUBCONTRA(NTOR TO of the system at test pressure in excess of 1/2psi (3.5 kPa).
ABO\/E WINDOW CONFIRM MEETS MIN REQUIREMENTS FOR SPACE, The fire feature must be isolated from the gas supply piping system by closing its individual manual shut off valve during any
(VER]FY) CODE AND SYSTEM REQ'TS) pressure testing of the gas supply piping system at test pressures equal to or less than 1/2psi (3.5 kPa).
E 23020 EDMONDS WAY, #113
2 EDMONDS, WA 98020
P.206 .542.,3734
n" 5-0" . . .
22-11/8" 5-87/8" 14-8 1/4" 1-& 7/8"+/- 6-11/8" www.h2darchitects.com
60-4 1/4"+/-
GROSS FLOOR AREA (MEASURED FROM THE OUTSIDE OF EXTERIOR WALLS)
EXISTING UPPER FLOOR AREA: 846.5 SF
EXISTING AREA DEMOLISHED: (-216 SF) DATE:  7/26/2019
A3/ @ @V NEW ADDITION: 2544 SF REV 1: N14/2020
PROPOSED GROSS FLOOR AREA AT UPPER FLOOR: 1,079.35F REV 2: 2/9/202]
EXEMPT AREA: ATTIC (-31.6 SF)
DOUBLE-HEIGHT SPACE: +914 SF
UPPER FLOOR PLAN N STARCASE! ey PERMIT SET
® TOTAL FLOOR AREA AT UPFPER FLOOR: 1,198.1 SF
SCALE: 1/4" = 1-0"
NOTES:
I:l 1. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE GIVEN TO THE FACE OF STUD UNO. UPPER FLOOR PLAN
= EIQV%EGM%%% WALLS 2. ALL DOOR AND WINDOW DIMENSIONS ON THIS PLAN ARE ROUGH OPENING SIZES, UNO. REFER TO WINDOW AND DOOR
- SCHEDULE FOR MORE INFORMATION.
) 3. SEE ATTACHED WSEC FORMS FOR ENERGY CODE COMPLIANCE INFORMATION. CONDITTIONED FLOOR AREA (MEASURED FROM THE INSIDE OF EXTERIOR WALLS)
4.INSTALL SMOKE DETECTORS (S.D.) AT LOCATIONS SHOWN. HARDWIRE AND INTERCONNECT DETECTORS TO POWER EXISTING UPPER FLOOR AREA: 6841 SF
SUPFPLY AND PROVIDE BATTERY BACKUFP AS REQUIRED.
5. INSTALL CARBON MONOXIDE ALARMS (C.M.D.) OUTSIDE EACH SEPARATE SLEEPING AREA IN THE IMMEDIATE VICINITY OF EXISTING AREA DEMOLISHED: (-216 SF)
THE BEDROOMS. THE ALARM AND SHALL BE LISTED AS COMPLYING WITH UL 2034 AND SHALL BE INSTALLED IN NEW ADDITION: 0035 GF
ACCORDANCE WITH IRC R3153 AND THE MANUFACTURER'S INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS : i
DOUBLE HEIGHT SPACE AT UPFPER LEVEL (COUNT AT 100%) 5145F
TOTAL CONDITIONED AREA AT UFPPER FLOOR: 907.6 SF
TOTAL FLOOR AREA AT UPFPER FLOOR: 959 SF

A1.5



X3 WD HANDRAIL; STAINED OR PER MFR < N

112"X2" VERTICAL STEEL STANCHION |
OR PER MFR

5.5. CABLE RAILING, MAX 3" SPACING OR PER

|

I °
MANUFACTURER, TYFP : :

| .

| .

|

|

|

I .

|

I .

| u

|

| u

|

|

TI\;
|

DECKING OVER P.T. SLEEFERS

SLOPE TO DRAINTO SCUPPERS & DOWNSPOUTS

WATERFPROOF FIBERGLASS TO WRAF UP CANT
STRIP AND CURB, TYF

METAL CAF FLASHING

[ 1
—SLOPE
| lti__ Y van
CANT STRIP : ull
| i)
1 F S
POLT RAILING @ FRAMING PER STRUCTURAL | MQ@: CONTRACTOR TO CONFIRM TO CONTINUOUS METAL CAP FLASHING, TYP

|
TYP EXTERIOR WALL ASSEMBLY @ I —— INSPECTOR CAPACITY OF ALL GUARDS
GARAGE PER 1/A4.0 \ / TO RESIST 200# LOAD ACTING ON THE BEAM PER STRUCTURAL, WRAF W/ FIBERCEMENT SIDING

AN _A TOP RAIL IN ANY DIRECTION

_—— — e e e — N

TYP EXTERIOR RAILING DETAIL AN

_TREX DECKING (OR SIMILAR) \
-PT. SLEEPERS PER STRUCTURAL \
"FIBERGLASS WATERPROOFING SYSTEM; SLOPE MIN 1/4"12" \
“MARINE GRADE PLYWOOD OR PER STRUCTURAL AND MANUFACTURER

“SLEEPERS CUT TO SLOPE (VERIFY W/ STRUCTURAL)

-FRAMING PER STRUCTURAL

-MIN R-38 INSULATION: 3" CLOSED CELL SPRAY FOAM INSULATION (R19 +/-) W/ MIN R19
UNFACED BATT OR BLOWN-IN INSULATION; NON UNVENTED

5/8" GWB

-PVA PRIMER /
,—————L\ TYP EXTERIOR RAILING ASSEMBLY PER DETAIL

WERELIUS RESIDENCE
8452 NORTH MERCER WAY
MERCER ISLAND WA 98040

TYP WATERPROOF ROOF DECK ASSEMBLY FER 1/A4.0

9716\ REGISTERED
ARCHITECT
Ko b

\ HEIDI MICHELLE HELGESON

STATE OF WASHINGTON

|
TYP FASCIA MOUNTED RAILING PER DETAHR :
|
|

BEAM PER STRUCTURAL
METAL FLASHING OVER WD TRIM, TYP

30"

SCALE: 1'=1-0" AN /
\
TYP WATERPROOF ROOF DECK ASSEMBLY AN POST BEYOND PER STRUCTURAL, WRAP W/ FIBERCEMENT SIDING

HEADER PER STRUCTURAL W/ R-10 FOAM
METAL FLASHING OVER WD TRIM, TYFP

TYP NEW MAIN FLOOR ASSEMBLY OVER UNCONDITIONED SPACE I

“FINISH FLOOR
-PLYWOOD SHEATHING PER STRUCTURAL
-FRAMING PER STRUCTURAL
R 33 BATT INSULATION TYP NEW FLOOR ASSEMBLY
-FURRED FRAMING TO MATCH CEILING HEIGHT @ ROOF DECKS -FINISH FLOOR
-1/2" T&G CEDAR SOFFIT “PLYWOOD SHEATHING PER STRUCTURAL
5\ FRAMING PER STRUCTURAL

TYP WATERPROOF DECK ASSEMBLY A4.2 E%{NGD\A}ESULAT ION '
-TREX DECKING (OR SIMILAR) -«
-PT. SLEEPERS PER STRUCTURAL ——g
“FIBERGLASS WATERPROOFING SYSTEM; SLOPE MIN 1/4"12"
-MARINE GRADE PLYWOOD OR PER STRUCTURAL AND MANUFACTURER TYP MAIN FLOOR EXTERIOR WALL ASSEMBLY
-SLEEPERS CUT TO SLOPE (VERIFY W/ STRUCTURAL) “SIDING PER ELEVATION
FRAMING PER STRUCTURAL -3/4" VENTED AIRSPACE W/ %4 P.T. FURRING STRIPS @ 16" OC.
V2TTEG CEDAR SOFFIT 6\ 11/2" RIGID INSULATION

I W “HENRY BLUESKIN VP100 BUILDING WRAP OR BETTER
ROOF DECK MEMBRANES MUST '/ -CDX PLYWOOD SHEATHING PER STRUCTURAL
MEET AC39 STANDARDS OR HAVE -2X6 FRAMING PER STRUCTURAL

ICC ES APPROVAL FOR USE AS A \ ' ' -R-21 BATT INSULATION |
ROOF DECK MEMBRANE /2" GWB
, -PVA PRIMER ;

\ \K h TYP LOWER FLOOR CONDITIONED EXTERIOR WALL ASSEMBLY
“SIDING PER ELEVATION
INSTALL METAL DOOR STILL, PAN, AND FLASHING, TP / -3/4" VENTED AIRSPACE W/ X4 P.T. FURRING STRIPS @ 16" OC. H 2 D
2" CONTINUOUS FLUSH VENT W/ NON-CORROSIVE WIRE INSECT SCREEN -11/2" RIGID INSULATION | ARCHITECTUR E
"HENRY BLUESKIN VP100 BUILDING WRAP OR BETTER § Te— .

TYP NEW MAIN FLOOR ASSEMBLY OVER UNCONDITIONED SPACE -CDX PLYWOOD SHEATHING PER STRUCTURAL D E S | G N
“FINISH FLOOR "EXISTING FRAMING OR PER STRUCTURAL
] -R-21 BATT INSULATION
_,':,ém%%%%fgwggEgiLSTRUCTURAL -2%4 FRAMING FURRING WALL OR PER STRUCTURAL
38 BATT INSULATION -R-21 RIGID INSULATION @ EXISTING CONCRETE STEM WALL OR PER STRUCT. 93020 EDMONDS WAY.  #113
5/8" GWB (5/8" TYPE X GWB @ AREAS OVER GARAGE) Ve ene EDMONDS. WA 98020
-PVA PRIMER v '

P.206 .542.3734
TYP EX EXTERIOR WALL ASSEMBLY @ GARAGE TYP LOWER FLOOR CONCRETE SLAB ON GRADE www.h2darchitects.com
-SIDING PER ELEVATIONS -FINISH FLOORING
_3/4" VENTED AIRSPACE W/ 1X4 P.T. FURRING STRIFS @ 16" OC. -NEW CONCRETE SLAB ON GRADE PER GEOTECH & STRUCTURAL W/ HYDRONIC RADIANT HEAT
-11/2" FURRING (FLUSH W/ EXTERIOR RIGID INSULATION BELOW) T~ -IOMIL POLYETHELENE VAFOR DIFFUSION RETARDER
"HENRY BLUESKIN VP100 BUILDING WRAP OR BETTER N -R10 CONTINUOUS RIGID INSULATION W/ THERMAL BREAK '
EXISTING SHEATHING OR PER STRUCTURAL -6" GRAVEL (NO MORE THAN 5% FINES), REFER TO STRUCTURAL & GEOTECH A
"EXISTING FRAMING A “UNEXCAVATED SUBGRADE [ 2 DATE:  7/26/2019
172" GWB / 2\ AARASESB AARAAAMNMANAAAIAIIANANAANAAMAAAAN
OV A ERIHER ) REV 1. 114/2020
TYP NEW LOWER FLOOR 5.0.G. PER 2/A4.0 AND PER STRUCTURAL TYP METAL DRIF EDGE W/ MIN /4" GAP, TYP REV 2: 2/9/2021
‘ ONCrETE RO ONANE PO ro ReatrOr et OR AL EXIST CONCRETE FOUNDATION AND FOOTING TO REMAIN OR PER STRUCTURAL VENGE
EXIST FOOTING DRAIN TO REMAIN (VERIFY), OR PER GEOTECH INSTALL PIPE PILE PER STRUCTURAL & GEOTECH = =

= : PERMIT SET
EXIST FOOTING DRAIN TO REMAIN (VERIFY), & PER GEOTECH TYP Boiiee oo
5 WALL SECTIONS

INSTALL PIPE PILES PER STRUCTURAL & GEOTECH N

1 WALL SECTION 2 WALL SECTION

SCALE: /2" = 10" A4 O
n

SCALE:1/2" = 10"



WATERPROOF DECKING SPECIFICATIONS: haysi te E N G l N E E Rl N G
rcillfhlrl:zzli;)elaﬁtica DATA

GPO-3 H900 12/8/2009

H900 is recognized throughout the world as a reliable, consistent GPO-3 material. Standard size
sheets are available in thicknesses ranging from .094" to 2.00". H900 also exhibits excellent smoke,
flame and toxicity characteristics. Govt. Spec 1-24768/6. Standard color - red.

TYP ROOF ASSEMBLY 5/4X4 WOOD HANDRAIL STAINED TO
-FIBERGLASS WATERPROOFING SYSTEM; SLOPE MIN 1/4":12" TO DRAIN TO SCUPPER & MATCH DECKING, SCREW TO METAL Physical Test Method Unit Result
DOWNSPOUT (FULLY WATERPROOF ROOF & PARAPET WITH CONTINUOUS FIBERGLASS W.P.) TOP RAIL. WOOD TO BE RATED FOR
-UNDERLAYMENT PER FIBERGLASS MANUFACTURER EXTERIOR INSTALLATION Barcol Hardness Barcol Scale 62
-MARINE GRADE FPLYWOOD OR PER STRUCTURAL AND MANUFACTURER ~
-SLEEPERS CUT TO SLOPE (VERIFY W/ STRUCTURAL) : Specific Gravity D-792 180
FRAMING PER STRUCTURAL X2 METAL TOP RAIL
“MIN R-3& INSULATION: 3" CLOSED CELL SPRAY FOAM INSULATION (R-19 +/-) W/ MIN R-19 ) Density, Lbs/In® Lbs/Cu. In. 0.065
UNFACED BATT OR BLOWN-IN INSULATION; NON VENTED 22 CADLE RALING, MAXS . et LL] >
Il ‘?(/ (i S]g\{l\%IER MANUFACTURER, TYP Water Absorption, % D-229 % 0.20 O < g
_ 112" METAL POST OR — Z o
METAL CAP FLASHING & COUNTER FLASHING, TP PER PAILING MFR ' ] Ut Plammadiity. Flle# EBT8%8 et clese o LLI = X
O
: — FIBERGLASS WATERPROOFING TO RUN UP FULL 4" CONCRETE PRECAST \ A Flame Resistance, Seconds D % <
HEIGHT OF PARAPET TREAD PER TREAD MFR —_— ;
Ignition Time D-229 Seconds 130 U) @)
TYP PARAPET WALL PER STRUCTURAL STEEL PLATE, BOLT TO . nd )
X TREAD PER STRUCTURAL——— Burning Time D-229 Seconds 33 LIJ L >
/ I —— CANT STRIP ~ Yy s
[\[ ! Radiant Panel E-162 Flame Spread 5.0 I i
] : Smoke Density at 4.0 minutes, flaming E-662 Optical Density 0.33 % E (2
AN
w STEEL FRAMING PER R B | = Tunnel Test, 1/4" Thickness E-84 Flame Spread <25 : % %
m STRUCTURAL " Temperature Class* - Degrees C 160 LIJ O
&2/ L X o
Mechanical LIJ < LU
a Tensile Strength, PSI D-638 PSI 9,000 ; © =
w -1 METAL FLASHING OVER WD TRIM, TYF
[ =\ HEADER PER STRUCTURAL W/ R-I10 FOAM Flexural Strength, PSI D-790 PSI 18,000
\ I o
Modulus of Elasticity in Flexure, PS/ D-790 X106PSI 1.50
¥ ‘
WD SILL W/ SLOPE & DRIP, TYP 2 EXTERIOR STAIR DETAIL _ LU W
Compressive Strength, PS/ D-695 PSI 30,000
SCALE: 112" = 1-0" % ARCHITECT
Bond Strength, 1/2" Thickness, PS/ D-229 PSI 1400 W . /g‘éﬁ_*
Shear Strength, PSI D-732 PSI 14,000 A HIGTon
Impact Strength, 1zod Edgewise D-256 Ft Ibs/In. Notch 8.0
TYP NEW FLOOR ASSEMBLY PER 2/A4.0
ﬁTYP NEW MAIN FLOOR EXTERIOR WALL ASSEMBLY FPER 1/A4.0
Page 1 of 2

haysite ENGINEERING
rcillfhlrl:zzli;)elaﬁtica DATA

TYP NEW MAIN FLOOR ASSEMBLY OVER

UNCONDITIONED SPACE PER 1/A4.0 GPO-3 H900 12/8/2009

Electrical

Dielectric Strength, L, Short Time In Oil 1/16", VPM D-149 VPM 450

Dielectric Strength, Parallel, Step-By-Step In Oil, KV D-149 KV 55.0

Arc Resistance, Seconds D-495 Seconds 190

Comparative Track Index CTI Seconds 600+

Inline Plane Track Resistance - D-2303 Minutes 1000

Dielectric Constant @60HZ D-150 5.20
5/&" TYPE "X"' GWB @ GARAGE CEILING, TYP Dissipation Factor @ 60 Hz D-150 0.06 H 2 D

Unless otherwise indicated, all properties published are based on test' performgd on standard ASTM test samples and agcording to ASTM ARCHITECTURE
TYP LOWER FLOOR EXTERIOR WALL ASSEMBLY @ s s o i o sl i o it s ey s bl b st Mo +
GARAGE unusual applications arise, test should be made on actual parts, and test procedures agreed upon between Haysite Reinforced Plastics D E S | G N

l«—  -SIDING PER ELEVATION and the customer.

-5/4" VENTED AIRSFACE W/ 1X4 P.T. FURRING STRIFS @ 16" O.C.
-11/2" FURRING (FLUSH W/ EXTERIOR RIGID INSULATION ABOVE)

-HENRY BLUESKIN VP100 BUILDING WRAF OR BETTER 23020 EDMONDS WAY, #113
-EXISTING SHEATHING OR PER STRUCTURAL EDMONDS, WA 98020
-EXISTING FRAMING OR FPER STRUCTURAL

112" GWB P.206 .542.3734
AN TRAASR www.h2darchitects.com
TYP LOWER FLOOR CONCRETE SLAB ON GRADE @ GARAGE

-FINISH FLOORING

-NEW CONCRETE SLAB ON GRADE PER GEOTECH & STRUCTURAL W/ HYDRONIC RADIANT HEAT
(HYDRONIC HEAT PER OWNER)

“IOMIL POLYETHELENE VAPOR DIFFUSION RETARDER ,
RI0 CONTINUOUS RIGID INSULATION W/ THERMAL BREAK DATE:  7/26/2019
6" GRAVEL (NO MORE THAN 5% FINES) OR PER STRUCTURAL & GEOTECH REV 1. 1/14/2020

| UNAXCAPMATER AUBGEADY A :

R~ COR-A-VENT SV-5, TYP R REV 2: 2/9/2021

—~ / 2\

METAL DRIF EDGE W/ MIN 1/4" GAP, TYFP
EXIST CONCRETE FOUNDATION AND FOOTING TO REMAIN

OR PER STRUCTURAL PERMIT SET

EXIST FOOTING DRAIN TO REMAIN (VERIFY),
REFER TO GEOTECH

WALL SECTION

INSTALL PIPE FILE PER STRUCTURAL

WALL SECTION

SCALE:1/2" = 10" Page 2 of 2

Ad.1



44 @ 16"0c VERT.
(CENTERED)

#4 @ 10"0c HORIZ

BEARING WALL OR
SHEARWALL PER PLAN

THERMAL BREAK PER
ARCH'L.

REPAIR SLAB-ON-GRADE
PER 3/52.0

X X X X

X X X || [L X X X
LT 0 (300 o> 0300000 9 5050080k S0 0RO () O K0
OQEE23535e36 o 09509 0038388 % @Qo@@%%@@

o 3 A

NS peNClelis 5 s
e TR ///\// /\// N
jﬁ) 2 _ A
1T
PILE PER PLAN L] ——(2) #4 CONT.
SEE ALSO 9/53.
5" ‘ 6" | 5

3/4" = 10" 2

X

X X X—

TYPICAL ——
SLAB S e soeei et
O °0 L3050

o5 5
NALS!

54
0l WA OX Ry rle):

- 7
KK

/ 7 7

CONTROL —X X x'/lfx X X—

SEEKEKEEIEEEIRKY

st POUR

CONSTR.
.

\J |N ores o?%gog)ow JO7y oo%%ggooowoo
5 38

Lo} o0 Jo o 00

/\ CONTROL JOINT FORMER

4" THICK SLAB REINF. W
W2.9xW2.9 6x6 W.W.M. CTR'D:

RIGID INSUL. PER ARCH'L.

4" FREE-DRAINING
GRANULAR FILL

"ZIP STRIP” 11/2” DEEP
(JOINT MAY BE SAW-CUT
AT CONTRACTOR'S OPTION)

CUT ALT. WIRES AT JOIN

PLASTIC JOINT KEY
"MEADOW BURKE”

STOP REINF. 1" CLEAR OF
JOINT EACH SIDE

#4 @ 16°0c VERT.
(CENTERED)

#4 @ 10"0c HORIZ —

BEARING WALL OR
SHEARWALL PER PLAN

THERMAL BREAK PER
ARCH'L.

SLAB-ON-GRADE
PER 3/S2.0
WHERE OCCURS

N
= ||;[onxxXxxX
= \ P
//,///\///\///\// \\///\///\/// %
= —(2) #4 CONT.
TT
PILE PER PLAN
SEE ALSO 9/S3.1 oo | e
1

3/4" = 1'-0" 4

CENTERLINE OF

HSS COLUMN ABOVE
AND PAD FOOTING

— CENTERLINE OF

‘ CENTERLINE OF
HSS COLUMN ABOVE
AND PAD FOOTING

|
|
T

HSS COLUMN ABOVE
~— AND PAD FOOTING _
| | [[3——+———PROVIDE GROUT PAD
T —_—————— A== - FOR ARCHITECTURAL X,
| L @ fffffffffffff 4 | COLUMN. TYP 2 LOCATIONS
L - T - _ '
1] |
I |
| I
« — : | BRSSO SESON
EIZRARS § i i, SRR LA R i ' ;
T T T T WY 'y sl | i
R & e | H | |
i 2,V RO ]\\\\\\; S i ®
i S208) CH SEE 12/53.1 FOR PROVIDE (4)f#4 24 o nis EX.
Al CH EMBEDDED ELEMENTS ATTACHED PER TO EX. L B
ml | FOR STEEL COLUMNS PER PLAN NOTE 1 L |
gl - H TYP OF 4 LOCATIONS SPACED EVENLY OVER L -
LI ' o H AT NEW FOUNDATIONS STEM HEIGHT TYP OF o |
1 a2 H THIS AREA TWO LOCATIONS o |
W " | H{ -+ NEW STRIP FOOTING L |
; } IN A | ‘<:j1);| | }'7
B RN I !
} I H | NEW STRIP FOOTING ——+ | } H EX
1 VH | i .
gl | | 7 | AN
i Q i
8l | N | | — é$’§?‘\ 1
! N — | | [ — N\ E
il BRI | | I/ | 2
i L= 5 L ] L1 7 ETINS
i T NEW 3/52 B
1 s |G |
M- - - - - - - _-_/_ __ 44w A __ ____‘a=-! /[ __ 4+ _1__ _ _ ™~ Hiz
- 8
/..]EC:E::::::::::::::::::::::::::::3 L] I S R R 1 [l | } E,
i - -~ 79 """ " " " /"¥"/>"/"/"/"7/7"7/7 "7 -~ -~~~/ /_///——T~ T %,
T nore 1 . 2% ||
- b / i
o L | G
o NEW STRIP FOOTING : | - ———— ¥
CT l_ _ —I / 5 IR L S R
E# o ] | :Q\\ ol
i L e Ll W) S
4 | r:ﬁ" | | Lol
|| ol :
| AL/ NEW STRIP FOOTING |
i 771 Fe | FOOTING DEPTH AND Nk
‘N e : | S| WIDTH PER 2/531 | 4
N = | S — /1 p S2.08
\ | o AR TR RS U T VRRVREI KBS 1%
N 1 —— +——NEW STRIP FOOTING
i L ®
I E S 2 ([ | 1
-‘L( d SR 2 i = Al s i1} _j r:-:"‘""'ﬁ‘"r'x: """""""" 4 e /5@0
o2 < % N | NG
% 2 5 N e ——— - t ¢
G “ 2 PN § FOOTING DEPTH AND
\$2.08/ WIDTH PER 2/S3.1
“PLAN NOTE 1
m FOUNDATION PLAN LEGEND FOUNDATION PLAN NOTES
S2.0B/ scale: 1/4" = 1'-0"
SPAN 1. WHERE NEW CONCRETE WALLS OR FOOTING
ABUT EX. CONCRETE, PROVIDE DOWELS #4 x
HANGER SCHEDULE 2'-0" TO MATCH HORIZ. REINFORCING, EMBED
¢—e——>  EXTENT 5" IN EPOXY GROUT.
MEMBER HANGER FACE NAILING | CAPACITY
(FLAT ONLY) (cd = 1.0) SECTION DETAIL 2. SEE 10/54.0 FOR TYPICAL HOLDOWN
REQUIREMENTS AT CONCRETE WALLS AND
2410 or 2x12 LUS210 10d COMMON | 1275 Ib FOOTINGS,
_ 1 (FB) FLUSH BEAM
(2)2x10 HUS210-2 0.162¢372 210 1o 3. SLAB-ON-GRADE SHALL BE PLACED AND
4x10 HUC410 0.162x32 2680 |b (PT) PRESSURE-TREATED CURED FOR A MINIMUM OF SEVEN DAYS
- BEFORE RETAINING WALLS ARE BACKFILLED.
178" TUI 560 1US3.56/11.88 | 10d COMMON | 1405 Ib COLUMN ABOVE SEE RETAINING WALL DETAILS FOR SPECIFIC
CONFIGURATION.
3/4v91 1
(2) 194x9Ya LWL | HUCHO 0.162x31/2 2680 Ib 0 COLUMN BELOW

NOTE!! EXISTING FRAMING MEMBERS AS INDICATED ON THIS PLAN

AS CALLED ON THIS PLAN. EXISTING MEMBERS SHALL BE VERIFIED

ASSUMED FOR DESIGN PURPOSES ONLY. HARRIOTT VALENTINE ENGINEERS
SHALL NOT BE HELD LIABLE FOR LOCATION/ SIZE OF EXISTING MEMBERS

REPORTED TO STRUCTURAL ENGINEER OF RECORD PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

ARE

AND

NEW STRUCTURAL WALL

EXISTING STRUCTURAL WALL

NEW CONCRETE WALL

EXISTING CONCRETE WALL

ALL-THREAD HOLDOWN AT

END OF SHEARWALL ABOVE

STRAP HOLDOWN AT
END OF SHEARWALL ABOVE

4, SEE 11/S3.0 FOR CORNER REINFORCING AT
NEW CONCRETE STEMS AND FOOTINGS

THIS SHEET ENTIRELY REVISED
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